April 27 & 28, 2007
Burley, ID

ISRT General Business Meeting

Meeting called to order at 12:20 pm

Thank you to the vendors and donors of this year’s conference.
Also, special thanks to the Conference Committee for all their hard work.

A quorum was established.
Introduction of officers.
We do not have a representative from ARRT this year.

Motion was made, seconded and passed to approve the previous year’s business
meeting minutes.

Treasurer Report: Report given. See attached.

Membership Report: Mailings were sent out to all registered techs in Idaho. We
currently have 110 members, 48 of which are students.
Recognition was given to ISU for having 100% participation
from its students for the 2" year in a row.

Conference Report: Things are going well, we should be able to cover all
expenses. The Mardi Gras night is looking to be fun.

We are interested in passing a licensure law. Senator Dean Cameron said he would
sponsor a bill for us. A legislative committee will be formed.

RT in DC Report: The Care Bill is progressing rather well. It is receiving more co-
sponsors everyday. However, the response from the Idaho
legislators was that it was a “state’s rights” issue. We need to
focus on legislation at a state level. Idaho is one of only 8 states
that don’t have any minimum requirements.

Historian Report: The historical alboums are here; take the opportunity to look at
them.

Nominations:
President-Elect
Andrea Summers
Larry Stoller
Treasurer/Membership Officer
Karen Roberts
Secretary
Candice Moore
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Nominating Committee elected:  Joel Rogers, Scott Staley, Wendy Mickelsen

Old Business: We are currently on probation from the ASRT because we need to
make a couple changes to our bylaws, and we need to find a
SWISRT District President who is an ASRT member. Regarding
the bylaw changes. Article V, Section 2 please add the
statement, “All board members shall be voting members of the
Society and the ASRT.” Under Article VIII, Section 3 remove the
word secret, and under Article XI change word latest to current.
These changes will be voted on at tomorrow’s portion of the
business meeting.

It was asked if a person could be elected if he/she is not currently an ASRT member.
Because the Nominating Committee is given the authority to offer, as an incentive to
run for ISRT office, a 1-year ASRT membership for individuals elected to the ISRT
Board, it was thought that the newly elected individual could quickly join the ASRT
before the installation ceremony took place.

Election Results:
President Elect — Larry Stoller
Membership/Treasurer — Karen Roberts
Secretary — Candice Moore

Motion was made, seconded, and passed to recess until tomorrow.

Meeting recessed at 1:05 pm.

Meeting reconvened April 28, 2007, at 12:35pm

A quorum was established.

ISRT Bylaws: Bylaw changes were reviewed. Article V, Section 2 please add the
statement, “All board members shall be voting members of the
Society and the ASRT.” Under Article VIII, Section 3 remove the
word secret, and under Article XI change word latest to current.

Motion was made seconded and passed to make these changes.

We also need a president for SWISRT. Mike Gurr has volunteered to do this.
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Ivana Hanner announced the Essay and Exhibit winners.
Essay Winners:
3" Michelle Beard — Spinal Cord Injuries

2" |sabel Hopkins — Diagnosis and Treatment of UTI’s in Children
1% Crystal Nagel — Colorectal Cancer

Exhibit Winners:
3'Y Catherine Payton — Osteochondritis Dissecans
2" Sheryl Griffin - Cyclopeia
1% Jennifer Peck — Cryocarcinoma

Thanks to the judges of this competition and to all the participants.

Life Members were acknowledged. They were awarded with a special life membership
card.

Past Presidents who were present were recognized.
Jean Machacek Award: No nominations this year
We are looking for an Editor for Scattered Radiation. The job duties were explained.

Installation of Officers:
Victor White, MSRS, R.T.(R), former ISRT Chairman, installed ISRT officers.

Chairman — Patti Allen

President — Molly Arnzen

President-Elect — Larry Stoller

Secretary — Candice Moore

Treasurer/Membership — Karen Roberts
We heard from the new President, Molly Arnzen.
It was announced that the 2008 ISRT Conference would be held at the
Red Lion Hotel in Lewiston, ID.
Motion was made, seconded and passed to adjourn the meeting.
Meeting adjourned at 1:00pm

Submitted by Candice Moore BSRS, R.T. (R)(M)
ISRT Secretary
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All Accounts

Profit & Loss Statement
5/1/05 Through 4/27/07

Category Description

5/1/05 - 4/27/07

4127107

Page 1

TOTAL INCOME - EXPENSES

INCOME

Interest Inc
Membership Other
Inc Reimbursement

TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

ASRT Conference
Auto: Fuel

TOTAL Auto
BOD Meeting
Conference
Conference fees
Dining

Essay Contest
Exhibit Contest
Historian supplies
Mailing
Membership Dues
Misc

Plaques

Postage

Printer Service & Repair
Printing

Travel

Travel lodging

TOTAL EXPENSES

569.75
8,552.39
705.00
-10.00

9,817.14

1,590.82
49.07

49.07
287.02
-565.00
1,367.50
93.68
75.00
75.00
140.54
102.15
185.00
1,078.66
317.37
368.59
76.59
114.48
1,147.74
1,644.88

8,149.09

1,668.05
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Bank,Cash,CC Accounts 4127/07
Summary Report
1/1/07 Through 4/27/07
Page 1
1/1/07
Category Description 4/27/07
INCOME
Interest Inc 192.49
Membership 8,522.39
TOTAL INCOME 871483
EXPENSES
Auto:
Fuel 49.07
TOTAL Auto 49.07
Conference -565.00
Conference fees 113.41
Dining 93.68
Mailing 87.75
Membership Dues 35.00
Misc 1,078.66
Postage 368.59
Printing 114.48
Travel 1,147.74
Travel lodging 1,644.88
TOTAL EXPENSES 4,168.26
TOTAL INCOME - EXPENSES 454662
Balance Forward
Savings 2,001.47
TOTAL Balance Forward 2,001.47

OVERALL TOTAL

6,548.09



