ISRT General Business Meeting

Meeting called to order at 12:20 pm

Thank you to the vendors and donors of this year's conference.

Also, special thanks to the Conference Committee for all their hard work.

A quorum was established.

Introduction of officers.

We do not have a representative from ARRT this year.

Motion was made, seconded and passed to approve the previous year's business meeting minutes.

Treasurer Report: Report given. See attached.

Membership Report: Mailings were sent out to all registered techs in Idaho. We

currently have 110 members, 48 of which are students. Recognition was given to ISU for having 100% participation

from its students for the 2nd year in a row.

Conference Report: Things are going well, we should be able to cover all

expenses. The Mardi Gras night is looking to be fun.

We are interested in passing a licensure law. Senator Dean Cameron said he would sponsor a bill for us. A legislative committee will be formed.

RT in DC Report: The Care Bill is progressing rather well. It is receiving more co-

sponsors everyday. However, the response from the Idaho legislators was that it was a "state's rights" issue. We need to focus on legislation at a state level. Idaho is one of only 8 states

that don't have any minimum requirements.

Historian Report: The historical albums are here; take the opportunity to look at

them.

Nominations:

President-Elect
Andrea Summers
Larry Stoller
Treasurer/Membership Officer
Karen Roberts
Secretary
Candice Moore

April 27 & 28, 2007 Burley, ID

Nominating Committee elected: Joel Rogers, Scott Staley, Wendy Mickelsen

Old Business: We are currently on probation from the ASRT because we need to

make a couple changes to our bylaws, and we need to find a SWISRT District President who is an ASRT member. Regarding

the bylaw changes. Article V, Section 2 please add the

statement, "All board members shall be voting members of the Society and the ASRT." Under Article VIII, Section 3 remove the word secret, and under Article XI change word latest to current. These changes will be voted on at tomorrow's portion of the

business meeting.

It was asked if a person could be elected if he/she is not currently an ASRT member. Because the Nominating Committee is given the authority to offer, as an incentive to run for ISRT office, a 1-year ASRT membership for individuals elected to the ISRT Board, it was thought that the newly elected individual could quickly join the ASRT before the installation ceremony took place.

Election Results:

President Elect – Larry Stoller Membership/Treasurer – Karen Roberts Secretary – Candice Moore

Motion was made, seconded, and passed to recess until tomorrow.

Meeting recessed at 1:05 pm.

Meeting reconvened April 28, 2007, at 12:35pm

A quorum was established.

ISRT Bylaws: Bylaw changes were reviewed. Article V, Section 2 please add the

statement, "All board members shall be voting members of the Society and the ASRT." Under Article VIII, Section 3 remove the word secret, and under Article XI change word latest to current.

Motion was made seconded and passed to make these changes.

We also need a president for SWISRT. Mike Gurr has volunteered to do this.

April 27 & 28, 2007 Burley, ID

Ivana Hanner announced the Essay and Exhibit winners.

Essay Winners:

3rd Michelle Beard – Spinal Cord Injuries 2nd Isabel Hopkins – Diagnosis and Treatment of UTI's in Children 1st Crystal Nagel – Colorectal Cancer

Exhibit Winners:

3rd Catherine Payton – Osteochondritis Dissecans 2nd Sheryl Griffin - Cyclopeia 1st Jennifer Peck – Cryocarcinoma

Thanks to the judges of this competition and to all the participants.

Life Members were acknowledged. They were awarded with a special life membership card.

Past Presidents who were present were recognized.

Jean Machacek Award: No nominations this year

We are looking for an Editor for Scattered Radiation. The job duties were explained.

Installation of Officers:

Victor White, MSRS, R.T.(R), former ISRT Chairman, installed ISRT officers.

Chairman – Patti Allen
President – Molly Arnzen
President-Elect – Larry Stoller
Secretary – Candice Moore
Treasurer/Membership – Karen Roberts

We heard from the new President, Molly Arnzen.

It was announced that the 2008 ISRT Conference would be held at the Red Lion Hotel in Lewiston, ID.

Motion was made, seconded and passed to adjourn the meeting.

Meeting adjourned at 1:00pm

Submitted by Candice Moore BSRS, R.T. (R)(M) ISRT Secretary

4/27/07

All Accounts

Profit & Loss Statement

5/1/05 Through 4/27/07

Page 1

Category Description	5/1/05 - 4/27/07
INCOME	
Interest Inc Membership Other Inc Reimbursement	569.75 8,552.39 705.00 -10.00
TOTAL INCOME	9,817.14
EXPENSES	
ASRT Conference Auto: Fuel	1,590.82
TOTAL Auto	49.07
BOD Meeting Conference Conference fees Dining Essay Contest Exhibit Contest Historian supplies Mailing Membership Dues Misc Plaques Postage Printer Service & Repair Printing Travel Travel lodging	49.07 287.02 -565.00 1,367.50 93.68 75.00 75.00 140.54 102.15 185.00 1,078.66 317.37 368.59 76.59 114.48 1,147.74
TOTAL EXPENSES	1,644.88
	8,149.09

1,668.05

TOTAL INCOME - EXPENSES

Bank, Cash, CC Accounts

4/27/07

Summary Report 1/1/07 Through 4/27/07

1/	/1/07 Through 4/27/07 Page 1
	1/1/07
Category Description	4/27/07
INCOME	
Interest Inc Membership	192.49 8,522.39
TOTALINCOME	8,714.88
EXPENSES	
Auto: Fuel	49.07
TOTAL Auto	49.07
Conference Conference fees	-565.00 113.41
Dining	93.68
Mailing	87.75
Membership Dues	35.00
Misc	1,078.66
Postage	368.59
Printing	114.48
Travel Travel lodging	1,147.74 1,644.88
Traver loughing	1,077.00
TOTAL EXPENSES	4,168.26
TOTAL INCOME-EXPENSES	4,546.62
Balance Forward	2 001 45
Savings	2,001.47
TOTAL Balance Forward	2,001.47
OVERALL TOTAL	6,548.09